

YOUR BUSINESS LAW FIRM

## **PRESS RELEASE**

Cologne, 8 August 2024

# GÖRG advises Zeitfracht on the successful sale of Adler Modemärkte

GÖRG has advised the Zeitfracht Group on the sale of Adler Modemärkte GmbH to R. Eagle Holding GmbH, a company of the Röther Group. The parties have agreed not to disclose the terms of the transaction. Following approval by the relevant antitrust authorities, the transaction has now been completed.

Zeitfracht Logistik Holding GmbH had already taken over Adler Modemärkte in 2021 with the support of GÖRG and a team led by partner Claus Christopher Schiller as part of insolvency proceedings. As part of a structured sales process, Zeitfracht was able to assert itself as an investor and successfully restructure Adler Modemärkte despite difficult market conditions.

According to the Röther Group, a medium-sized fashion chain based in Michelfeld, Baden-Württemberg, the acquisition of Adler Modemärkte represents a decisive step in the expansion of its store network. The Adler shops in Germany, Austria, Switzerland and Luxembourg will continue to operate under the established Adler brand. The Röther Group currently owns the Modepark Röther retail chain with 51 locations and more than 2,500 employees. Recently, the Röther Group also acquired several brands from the insolvent Ahlers Group.

The GÖRG team led by Claus Christopher Schiller advised Zeitfracht on all legal aspects of the transaction. It underlines the long-standing partnership between GÖRG and Zeitfracht, in particular in advising on complex M&A transactions.

## Advisors Zeitfracht

## GÖRG Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten mbB

Claus Christopher Schiller (Lead Partner, Corporate/M&A, Cologne)

Dr Christian Bürger (Partner, Antitrust Law, Cologne)

Dr Holger Dann (Counsel, Tax Law, Cologne)

Dr Monique Pröpper (Associate, Corporate Law/M&A, Cologne)

Christiane Schreff (Head of Legal, M&A, Berlin)

# Your contact at GÖRG

Claus Christopher Schiller

Phone +49 221 33660 614, E-Mail: cschiller@goerg.de

## Communications & Marketing

Christine Ström

Phone +49 40 500360 145, E-Mail: cstroem@goerg.de



YOUR BUSINESS LAW FIRM

# About GÖRG

GÖRG is one of Germany's leading and independent business law firms.

With around 350 lawyers and tax advisors in Berlin, Cologne, Frankfurt am Main, Hamburg and Munich, we advise well-known domestic and foreign businesses from all areas of industry, banking, real estate, trade, media and services on all core areas of business law.

# Our Offices

GÖRG Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten mbB

Kantstr. 164, 10623 Berlin Phone +49 30 884503-0

Fax +49 30 882715-0

## COLOGNE

Kennedyplatz 2, 50679 Köln

Phone +49 221 33660-0 Fax +49 221 33660-80

## HAMBURG

Alter Wall 20 - 22, 20457 Hamburg Phone +49 40 500360-0 Fax +49 40 500360-99

## MUNICH

Prinzregentenstr. 22, 80538 München

Phone +49 89 3090667-0 Fax +49 89 3090667-90

## FRANKFURT AM MAIN

Ulmenstr. 30, 60325 Frankfurt am Main Phone +49 69 170000-17 Fax +49 69 170000-27